
	MARIN CURSILLO COMMUNITY SECRETARIAT 2023

	CHAIR
	Charlynn Baumsteiger
	St. Rita Catholic
	charlynn415@gmail.com
	415-302-8996

	TREASURER
	Tina Pult-Castagna
	St. Rita Catholic
	tpultcpa@comcast.net
	415-455-8377

	SECRETARY
	Molly Hartle
	Our Lady of Mt. Carmel
	mollykhartle@gmail.com
	415-272-4643

	SPIRIT
	Rev Jim Ward
	Episcopal Church of the 
Redeemer
	jimward2@mac.com
	415-518-2757

	SPIRIT
	Rev Carol Luther
	St. Aidan's Episcopal
	carol.luther@gmail.com
	415-868-5504

	GENERAL SEC. REP
	Pete Doyle
	St. Rita Catholic
	par4pete@comcast.net
	415-456-7410

	LEADERSHIP COMMITTEE -- Last 3 Rectors and Rectoras
	

	2019
	Molly Hartle
	Our Lady of Mt. Carmel
	mollykhartle@gmail.com
	415-272-4643

	
	Kevin Baumsteiger
	St. Rita Catholic
	kevin@genevagrowers.com
	415-342-9161

	2018 Spring
	sub:  Linda Leach
	Hillside Church of Marin
	lleach6151@gmail.com
	415-497-8659

	
	sub:  John Pugh
	St. Vincent's
	johnrpughjr@yahoo.com
	415-472-2372

	2018 Fall
	Tom Brawley
	St. Anthony Catholic
	TomBridi@sbcglobal.com
	415-302-0663

	
	Charlynn Baumsteiger
	St. Rita Catholic
	charlynn415@gmail.com
	415-302-8996

	COMMITTEE HEADS
	

	Pre-Cursillo
	Cathy Cunningham
	St. Anselm Catholic
	deaconedandcathy@sbcglobal.net
	415-847-7113

	
	Cathy Timmer
	Our Lady of Loretto
	freaknator@comcast.net
	415-254-0140

	Weekends - 2020
	Tom Gannon
	Good Shepherd Lutheran
	tmgannon4@gmail.com
	415-892-5839
415-897-5649

	
	Helga May
	Good Shepherd Lutheran
	helgahildemay@gmail.com
	

	Fourth Day/Ultreya 
	Jean Nelson
	Our Lady of Loretto
	boccemom@gmail.com
	415-320-2905

	Church Rep Coordinator
	Joe Suggs
	St. Vincent's
	jj_suggs@yahoo.com
	415-342-5483

	Technology & 
Communication
	Maryellen Danehy
	St. Anthony Catholic
	medanehy@comcast.net
	415-717-0113

	
	Tom Egan
	
	Thomas@lucasvalley.com
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	Cursillo Giving
	Steve Avanzino
	St. Rita Catholic
	Fairfaxzino@juno.com
	415-246-5952



